	Dish Size


	Relative Surface Area


	Media Volume (ml)
	Trypsin (ml)
	Hela # for LF Transfection
	LF Volume (ul) for Hela
	293T # for LF2000 Transfection

plated day before
	U2OS# for fugene

Transfection
	HCT116 # for LF2000 Transfection

Plated day before
	Hela # at 100% confluency
	293T # at 100% confluency
	Phoenix

Ampho or Eco for CaP transfectin
	

	12 well
	0.4
	1
	0.2
	
	
	4.5x105
	
	6x105
	
	
	
	

	35mm
	1
	2
	0.3-0.5
	1.6x105
	10
	0.9x106
	1.2x105
	1.15x106
	
	
	
	

	60mm
	2.9
	5
	0.5-0.8
	4.5x105
	30
	2.25x106
	
	3.3x106
	
	
	2.35x106
	

	100mm
	8.2
	10
	1.0-1.2
	1.23x106
	
	6.22x106
	
	
	
	
	
	

	150mm
	18.5
	25
	1.5-2.0
	
	
	14x106
	
	
	
	
	
	

	T75
	
	15
	1.0-2.0
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	T150
	
	25
	1.5-2.0
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Notes:

HeLa selection: 2ug/ml puro, 0.5-0.75ug/ml active G418

ATRflox cells Zeocin 10-20ug/ml, Blastocidin 7.5ug/ml, Hygromycin 200ug/ml

